The rentable area subject to this Lease extension is an area
of approximately 329,250 square feet and is denominated as Transit Area "0" Port of
Anchorage subdivision.

Section 3. The ground lease rental rate is adjusted pursuant to the
Lease agreement to an annual fair market rental rate of THREE HUNDRED ONE
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED DOLLARS ($301,400) payable in twelve (12) equal monthly
installments of lWENTY FIVE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SIXTEEN DOLLARS AND
66/100 ($25,116.66) effective as of January 1, 2001 through the end of the extended lease
term.

Section 4. This ordinance is effective upon passage and approval with